

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 2024

Effective from Term 1, 2024
All amounts are shown in NZ\$ and include Goods and Services Tax (GST)

Fees and Enrolment Expenses Outlined below is a comprehensive summary of all fees and costs at St Peter's School, Cambridge.	
International Tuition Fees: (Years 9-13)	\$55,000 per annum
Acceptance Fee	\$1,100
Imprest Deposit (Alumni Membership)	\$250

Accommodation	
Boarding Fee	\$18,975 per annum
Homestay for Boarding students for leave weekends and holidays (estimated)	\$5,000 per annum

The St Peter's School Trust Board review fees on an annual basis.

Other Expenses	
Medical Insurance	\$620 per annum*
Uniform costs for new students	\$1,600-\$1,800*
Examination Fees	\$400-\$800*
Administration Fee	\$500

^{*} Estimated

Please note that there will be other **discretionary expenses** which may be charged to a student's account. These types of disbursements vary from student to student, but typically range between NZ\$3,000–\$4,000 per year.

These expenses include:

- · Academic field trips
- Academy fees
- Airport transfers
- Bus (Day students)
- Extra tuition
- · International holiday trips
- Local travel
- Music tuition

- Personal toiletries / haircuts
- Purchase of telephone cards
- · School camps
- School doctor and pharmacy
- School stationery
- · Visa applications
- Weekend House trips

SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 2024

Miscellaneous Charges

Acceptance Fee – non refundable (payable only once) \$1,100 per student

Payment of Fees and Disbursements

Tuition fees include provision for English as a Second Language (ESOL) tuition. Full payment in advance must be received by 31 October each year.

Payment options

1. Credit Cards

Only **Visa** or **Mastercard** will be accepted however a surcharge fee of 2.7% will be added to cover transaction costs where this option is chosen.

2. Direct Credit

Payments may be credited direct to the school's bank account:

- Westpac Bank 79 Victoria Street, Cambridge, New Zealand
- Swift Code WPACNZ2W
- Bank account number 03 1568 0452055 00
- **3. Direct Debit** from a New Zealand bank account. Monthly disbursements can be paid by variable direct debit from your bank account on the 20th of the month following invoice.

Overdue Accounts

Interest will be charged on overdue account balances, at a rate of 2% per month.

Notice of withdrawal

One full term's notice of intention to withdraw from St Peter's School or Boarding, in writing to the Admissions Office is required. Should that length of notice not be given, then a penalty of the next term's fee is payable. The Head of School's discretion may be applied for in exceptional circumstances.

Enrolment in boarding is for the full year unless otherwise agreed. Fee payers accept the responsibility for the payment of the boarding fees for the whole school year or the agreed lesser period for which the student is accepted into the boarding house. Due to the requirements of resourcing the boarding houses, no refund will be offered for students who choose to end their accommodation early due to the nature of their study, for example senior students who in most cases leave the boarding house prior to the end of Term 4, on the completion of their final examinations/assessments.

Imprest Deposit (Alumni Membership)

An imprest deposit (\$250) is payable on entry to the School. The imprest deposit will be converted into fees for life membership of the St Peter's School Alumni Association for your child when they leave St Peter's.

St Peter's Parents' Association

There is an annual charge for membership of the St Peter's Parents Association (\$60 per family).

Buses

Buses from Cambridge, Hamilton (four), Leamington, Maungatautari, Matamata, Matangi, Morrinsville, Putaruru, and Te Awamutu are available for day students. The price is advised prior to the start of each year; payment is in eight instalments. The details of current bus schedules are available from the School Office.

Non-Resident Fees

International fees apply for students who do not have New Zealand or Australian Permanent Residence and whose parents do not have a current New Zealand work permit. Details can be obtained from the International Office.

For international students who have New Zealand residency and are paying domestic fees who have been introduced to the School through an agent, an annual fee of \$6,000 wil be payable.

Pastoral Care

For students who are paying domestic fees and who do not have parents living in New Zealand there will be a charge of \$3,000 to cover the cost of arranging homestay's and monitoring student welfare per year.

Multi-pupil discount

A 10% discount off boarding and tuition fees is allowable for the 3rd and subsequent child of a family attending St Peter's concurrently, if no other discounts have been applied to the enrolment of that child.

Lunches

School lunches are available for all students at no additional cost. Day students are welcome to bring their own lunch, but no refund will be made.

Transition to Domestic Status

Students who enrol as International students and later qualify for the Ministry of Education subsidy will be charged domestic fees after giving one Term's notice in writing.

St Peter's School, Private Bag 884, Cambridge 3450, New Zealand P: +64 7 827 9899 M: +64 27 554 3474 F: +64 7 827 9812 E: international@stpeters.school.nz